
Anne Arundel County Republican Candidates Primary 2022
County Executive
Fernando Berra berra4aacoexecutive@gmail.com  www.friendsoftheusconstitution.com    410-993-7884    4690 Mountain Rd, Pasadena, MD 21122
John Grasso johngrasso@peoplepc.com electjohngrasso.com  443-250-8573 6 Leymar Rd Glen Burnie, MD 21060
Jessica Haire electjessicahaire@gmail.com www.jessicahaire.com   PO Box 1782, Edgewater, MD 21037
Chris Jahn chrisjahn4aaco@gmail.com www.chrisjahn4aaco.com 410-921-9437 7596 Ritchie Hwy #1628, Glen Bur, MD 21061
Herb McMillan herb@herbmcmillan.com www.herbmcmillan.com 443-822-0974 PO Box 6075, Annapolis, MD 21401

Councilmanic District 1
Jeremy Shifflett 443-962-3623 6710 Ritchie Hwy #F428, Glen Bur, MD 21061

Councilmanic District 2
Noel Smith noelsmith30@yahoo.com www.noelsmith.org 443-867-5329 152 Northdale Rd, Glen Burnie, MD 21060

Councilmanic District 3
Nathan Volke nathan@votevolke.com www.votevolke.com 410-949-5401 4157 Mtn Rd, PO Box 233, Pasa, MD 21122

Councilmanic District 4
Cheryl Renshaw cherylforaacounty@outlook.com 410-952-8348 527 Higgins Dr, Odenton, MD 21113-2001
Thomas Wieland wieltom@yahoo.com 410-672-5881 2464 Symphony Ln, Gambrills, MD 21054

Councilmanic District 5
Amanda Fiedler fiedlerdistrict5@gmail.com www.voteforfiedler.com 443-906-3621 P O Box 792, Arnold, MD 21012

Councilmanic District 6
Mike Pantelides mikeforcountycouncil.com 443-440-5461 19 Enclave Ct, Annapolis, MD 21403

Councilmanic District 7
Shannon Leadbetter  sleadbetterforcouncil@shannonleadbetter.com    www.shannonleadbetter.com 443-332-8839 3594 Owens Meadow Wy, Harwood, MD 20776
Cailey Locklair caileyforcouncil@gmail.com www.caileylocklair.com 443-584-5797 PO Box 572, Edgewater, MD 21037
Dawn Pulliam cdawnpulliam@gmail.com 240-478-2658 PO Box 3614, Crofton, MD 21114

Clerk of the Circuit Court
Terry Gilleland  terry@terrygilleland.com www.terrygilleland.com 410-987-3039 PO Box 91, Millersville, MD 21108

Register of Wills
Lauren Parker laurenparker@comcast.net www.laurenparker.org 410-222-1366 10 Granada Rd, Pasadena, MD 21122

Judge of the Orphans' Court     (Elect 3) 
Tom Angelis angelis28t@aol.com 410-279-9852 3720 Nile Road, Davidsonville, MD 21035
Maureen Carr-York  mcarr-york@att.net www.maureencarryork.com 410-315-8535 PO Box 727, Severna Park, MD 21146
Tony McConkey mcconkey@writeme.com www.mcconkeyforjudge.com 240-564-3675 207 Cypress Creek Rd, Severna Park, MD 21146
Nancy Phelps nancy.phelps@penfedrealty.com 410-977-0226 900 St Michael Dr, Gambrills MD 21054
Alan Rzepkowski alanrzep02@comcast.net 410-768-7743 8018 Hammock Ln, Pasadena, MD 21122

Sheriff
Joe Delimater sheriffdelimater@gmail.com 667-400-5898 7856 Shellye Rd, Glen Burnie, MD 21060
Jim Fredericks JimFredericksforSheriff@gmail.com www.JimFredericksforSheriff.com  410-703-2896 PO Box 644, Tracys Landing, MD 20779
James McNeill mcneill4sheriff@gmail.com www.mcneill4sheriff.com 443-880-0738 130 Admiral Cochran Dr., Annapolis, MD 21401
Warren Porter voteporterforsheriff@gmail.com voteporterforsheri.wixsite.com/website  443-336-7754 PO Box 226, Pasadena, MD 21122

Central Committee At Large    (Elect 1)
Nathan Volke nathan@votevolke.com  www.votevolke.com 410-949-5401 4157 Mntn Rd, PO Box 233, Pasadena MD 21122

Central Committee - District 1    (Elect 2)
Robert Borochok rab4aac@protonmail.com  PO Box 45, 2851 Jessup Rd, Jessup, MD 20794
Zachary Jacobs zjacobs4@aol.com 205 Lavern Ave, Halethorpe, MD 21227
Aysia Rodriguez aysialrodriguez@gmail.com 1839 Pine Grove Ct, Severn, MD 21144

Central Committee - District 2     (Elect 2)
Mary Phelps  maryphelps@me.com 410-519-1936 210 3rd Ave SE, Glen Burnie, MD 21061
Vince Skretch PO Box 333, West River, MD 20778

Central Committee - District 3     (Elect 2)
Brian Griffiths brian.griffiths.campaign@gmail.com http://briangriffiths.com 201 9th St, Pasadena, MD 21122
Susannah Kipke susannahfaith@gmail.com 301-331-5879 311 Eagle Hill Rd, Pasadena, MD 21122
Faith Loudon fmloudon@gmail.com www.faithloudon.com 410-255-4784 PO Box 1764, Pasadena, MD 21123
Jon McCruden 443-591-2764 8467 Garden Rd, Pasadena, MD 21122
William Smith wlsmith0615@gmail.com 410-353-5037 8416 Rugby Rd, Pasadena, MD 21122
Jeremy C. Washington helpfuljer@gmail.com 667-232-0139 837 De Franceaux Hbr, Pasadena, MD 21122

Central Committee - District 4     (Elect 2)
George Mathews 240-882-8046 2208 Breeze Ct, Odenton, MD 21113
Tracy Mathews mathewstd@hotmail.com 240-882-8046 2208 Breeze Ct, Odenton, MD 21113
Anna Poulin annapoulinprct4@outlook.com PO Box 333, West River, MD 20778
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Contact Tony & Susan McConkey mcconkey@writeme.com for edits, updated 05-17-22, current version available at McConkeyForJudge.com

Central Committee - District 5     (Elect 2)
Bill Love bill.love2@protonmail.com 410-330-8564 490 Fairoak Dr, Severna Park, MD 21146
Susan McConkey susandil@aol.com 410-340-7768 207 Cypress Creek Rd, Severna Park, MD 21146
Andy Owen 1178 Hampton Rd, Annapolis, MD 21409-5035
Anne E. Rutherford annerutherford@verizon.net 410-925-2281 534 Heavitree Hill, Severna Park, MD 21146
Daniel C. Smith dsmith71776@gmail.com 443-302-9365 278 Ternwing Dr, Arnold, MD 21012-1934
Peggy Williams ppfftt@hotmail.com 410-991-5884 PO Box 631, Severna Park, MD 21146

Central Committee - District 6     (Elect 2)
James Appel James@gopcompliance.com 202-510-7545 626C Admiral Dr #321, Annapolis, MD 21401
Matthew Pipkin mattpipjr@gmail.com 443-995-4342 655 Burtons Cove Way #7, Annap, MD 21401
Dana L. Schulze danaschulze@protonmail.com 484-792-1387 1320 Shawnee Ct, Millersville, MD 21108
Michael Vernon mmjvernon@verizon.net 410-923-6993 1363 Morgans Ridge Ln, Crownsville, MD 21032

Central Committee - District 7     (Elect 2)
Tom Angelis angelis28t@aol.com 410-279-9852 3720 Nile Road, Davidsonville, MD 21035
Frank DiTraglia fjditraglia@gmail.com 443-294-8088 PO Box 333, West River, MD 20778
Kate Lyng katesheehan77@gmail.com 3535 Oak Dr, Edgewater, MD 21037
Mark McCleskey markmccleskey1@gmail.com 410-956-5050 106 Ridge Rd, Riva, MD 21140
David Morsberger vote_david@morsberger.com vote_david.morsberger.com 301-758-7387 1241 Village Lake Dr, Davidsonville, MD 21035
Jason Trott jason@trottforclerk.com www.trottforclerk.com 410-562-4579 1187 Pine Ave, Shady Side, MD 20764

State Senator - District 12
Bob Cockey bobcockey@gmail.com 410-370-6368 5915 Abrianna Way #B, Elkridge MD 21075-7072
Mavourene Robinson vote4mavourene@proton.me www.vote4mavourene.com 8711 Hayshed Ln Apt 21,Columbia MD 21045

State Senator - District 21
Lee Havis lee@havisforsenate.com 240-481-1566 P.O. Box 112, College Park MD 20740

State Senator - District 30
Stacie MacDonald stacie@electstaciemacdonald.com  www.electstaciemacdonald.com 410-777-8664 PO Box 396, Arnold MD 21012
Bobbi Moore 1630 Bay Ridge Rd, Edgewater MD 21037

State Senator - District 31
Bryan Simonaire bryansimonaire@yahoo.com www.simonaire.com 410- 841-3658 PO Box 948, Pasadena MD 21123

State Senator - District 32
Kimberly June www.kimjune.com 410-382-9302 120 Farmbrook Lane, Hanover MD 21076 

State Senator -  District 33
Sid Saab sidsaab33@gmail.com www.sidsaab.com PO Box 4002, Crofton MD 21114

House of Delegates - District 12B     
Ashley Arias ashley.p.arias@gmail.com 443-597-7829 404 Pine Way Drive, Glen Burnie MD 21060
David Buchanan Dbuchanan4md@gmail.com 443-618-4459 702 Delaware Avenue, Glen Burnie MD 21060
Victor Henderson victorjhenderson@gmail.com 443-623-3029 12 N. Jerome Parkway, Glen Burnie MD 21060
Ronald Imbragulio rimbragulio66@gmail.com 443-623-4979 30 Eleanor Avenue, Linthicum MD 21090

House of Delegates - District 30A     (Elect 2)
Doug Rathell electdougrathell@gmail.com www.electdougrathell.com 443-305-9230 PO Box 342, Arnold MD 21012
Rob Seyfferth robertseyfferth@yahoo.com 443-852-2178 1427 Foxwood Court, Annapolis MD 21409

House of Delegates - District 30B
Seth Howard sethfordelegate@gmail.com  www.sethfordelegate.com 443-831-9508 PO Box 272, Churchton MD 20733

House of Delegates - District 31     (Elect 3)
Brian Chisholm chisholmformaryland@gmail.com  www.chisholmformaryland.com 800-768-2130 PO Box 1532, Severna Park MD 21146
Nicholaus Kipke kipke@kipke.com  www.kipke.com 410-591-9535 PO Box 862, Pasadena MD 21123
Rachel Munoz voterachelmunoz@gmail.com voterachelmunoz.com  410-934-7393 PO Box 1112, Severna Park MD 21146
LaToya Nkongolo latoya4maryland@gmail.com   www.latoya4maryland.com 443-529-8914 PO Box 1531, Severna Park MD 21146
 
House of Delegates - District 32     (Elect 3)
Michael Jette 582 Eason Drive, Severn MD 21144
Monica Smearman monicasmearmanfordelegate.com   443-694-5614 200 Ferndale Road, Glen Burnie MD 21061
Michele Speakman michele.speakman@gmail.com 410-807-5289 PO Box 2125, Glen Burnie MD 21061

House of Delegates- District 33A
Kim Mills kimmills2000@gmail.com 410-320-9683 1191 Winer Road, Odenton MD 21113

House of Delegates - District 33B
Tyler Bailey tylerjbaileyfordelegate@gmail.com  www.tylerjbailey.com 410-510-2808 1470 Jordan Avenue, Crofton MD 21114
Stuart Schmidt schmidt4delegate@gmail.com    www.vote4stu.com 443-880-8291 1515 Crofton Parkway, Crofton MD 21114

House of Delegates - District 33C 
Kerry Gillespie kerrygillespiefordelegate@gmail.com 704-302-7887 1234 Gloria Harris Court, Arnold MD 21012
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